Centrix® XL
Centrix® XL | CRR-2021-A4-BEN | Page 2Corning Optical Communications
Contents
Introduction   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .      3
Centrix® XL Housings  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .    4
 Centrix® XL Loaded Housings   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .       5
 Centrix® XL Empty Housings  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .      6
Centrix® XL Splice Cassettes  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .     7

inspection for troubleshooting . The multiple tube entry points on the cassette allow for flexible loading of buffer tubes and
bare fibres in the cassette .
Ordering Information
1
24 = 24 ports (LC, SC)
36 = 36 ports (LC, SC)
48 = 48 ports (LC)
Port count
2
6C = SC APC
3C = SC UPC
B3 = LC APC Duplex
A9 = LC UPC Duplex
AD = LC UPC Duplex OM4
Adapter type
3
R = OS2 fibre
Q = OM4 fibre
Fibre type
C X LC P P
1 3
4
J = Ribbon
H = Heat-shrink
C = Crimp
Splice type
- 2
2
-
4
5
T = Telcordia
V = VDE
Pigtail colour coding
6
1 = 1 cassette in a pack
3 = 3 cassettes in a pack
6 = 6 cassettes in a pack
Cassette quantity
5 6
0
Centrix® XL | CRR-2021-A4-BEN | Page 8Corning Optical Communications
-
Features Benefits
Easy port access and identification Front and top labelling for easy identification
Integrated patch cord guide supports patch management Compliant with IEC-61753-1 and Telcordia’s GR1209 and 1221 standards
Centrix® XL Splitter Cassettes
16-1x2 LC APC Splitter Cassette
The splitter cassettes are available in various splitter options with LC or SC ports allowing for greater network design
flexibility . The integrated splitters are based on planar lightwave circuit technology, which has a compact size suited for
density applications . All splitters are compatible with Corning® ClearCurve® low-bend-loss optical fibre (compliant with
ITU G .657 .A2 standards) with a diameter of 250 μm . A drop handle facilitates fibre port protection, patch cord organisation,
and port labelling . The retractable cassette is secured in the housing with a latch mechanism for tool-free installation
and removal .
Ordering Information
1
6C = SC APC (36F max .)
B3 = LC APC (48F max .)
C X LC M A 0 0
1
2
1 = 1
 . . .
9 = 9
C = 12
G = 16
Number of SplittersAdapter type 3
102 = 1x2
104 = 1x4
108 = 1x8
116 = 1x16
132 = 1x32
Split ratio
Not all part number configurations are available. Please confirm availability with Customer Care at 00800 2676 4641 or cc.emea@corning.com.
32
S P-
Centrix® XL | CRR-2021-A4-BEN | Page 9Corning Optical Communications
Centrix® XL Splitter Cassettes
In Out Maximum
Splitter
Insertion Loss
(≤)(dB):
Splitter PDL
(Polarisation
Dependent
Loss) (≤)(dB):
Splitter
Uniformity
(≤)(dB):
Splitter
Directivity
(≤)(dB):Type Colour Type Colour
1x SC APC Green  16x SC APC Green 13.5 0.3 1.1 55
1x LC APC Green  16x LC APC Green 13.5 0.3 1.1 55
1x LC APC Green 32x LC APC Green 16.7 0.3 1.5 55
2x LC APC Green 32x LC APC Green 17.5 0.4 2.5 55
1x LC APC Green  16x LC APC Green 13.5 0.3 1.1 55
1x LC APC Green 8x LC APC Green 10.4 0.2 1.0 55
1x LC APC Green 4x LC APC Green 7 0.2 0.8 55
1x LC APC Green 8x LC APC Green 10.4 0.2 1.0 55
1x LC APC Green 4x LC APC Green 7 0.2 0.8 55
1x LC UPC Blue 8x LC UPC Blue 10.9 0.2 1.0 55
1x LC UPC Blue  16x LC UPC Blue 14 0.3 1.1 55
1x LC UPC Blue 32x LC UPC Blue 16.7 0.3 1.5 55
1x LC APC Green 4x LC APC Green 7 0.2 0.8 55
1x SC APC Green 4x SC APC Green 7 0.2 0.8 55
1x LC APC Green 2x LC APC Green 4.2 0.2 0.7 55
2x LC APC Green 8x LC APC Green 11.2 0.3 2.2 55
Technical Information
Centrix® XL | CRR-2021-A4-BEN | Page 10Corning Optical Communications
Patch Cords
SC UPC - SC APC SC APC - SC APCLC UPC - LC UPC
Benefits
• The Centrix® cable assembly provides fast installation with patch cords
• Populate up to four cabinets with one single patch cord length (4 m) for all cross-connects in single, dual, or quad
 cabinets
Density
• Simplex or duplex
Cable Types
• LSZH™ or plenum
Cable Diameter
• 1 .6 mm or 2 .0 mm with bend-optimised cable
Connector Options
• LC, SC or LSH
• APC or UPC polishing